ARIZONA COMPANION ANIMAL SPAY AND NEUTER COMMITTEE 
2025/26 GRANT CYCLE 

October 6, 2025 

Pima county Animal Care and Control 
4000 N Silverbell Rd. 
Tucson, AZ 885745 

Dear Steve:  

The Arizona Companion Animal Spay/Neuter Committee has reviewed all grant applications. One 
hundred and eight (108) programs will benefit from the $835,465 disbursed for the 2025-2026 Grant 
Period. 

We are happy to share that you have been selected to receive grant funds restricted to increasing spay 
and neuter efforts in your community in the amount of $10,000 for your Community Cat Spay/Neuter

[...]

2025/26 GRANT CYCLE 

*2025/2026 GRANT CYCLE:  

This year, the Spay and Neuter of Animals Fund received another one-time transfer of funds in the 
amount of $500,000. The $500,000 budget allocation, secured by Senator Kavanagh, made it possible for 
one hundred and eight (108) applicants to receive grant support this year.  Thanks to the generous 
support from Senator Kavanagh, thousands of residents will be assisted and many more animals will be 
saved.  

Please take a moment to thank Senator Kavanagh for his efforts and support in helping to alleviate the